

## Posted July 10, 2023

## STATE OF FLORIDA CITY OF NAPLES CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

## AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

I, <u>Vanessa Acevedo</u>, Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do herby depose and state as follows under oath:

- a. I am secretaty for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board.
- b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail before the Code Enforcement Board meeting held on <u>July 27, 2023</u>, for the following cases:

Case No. CEZONE202300579 – OWNER: VICEROY NAPLES LLC, THE VICEROY NAPLES LLC, ALISON ZEA REGISTERED AGENT LOCATION: 599 RIVER POINT DR.; VIOLATION: Sec. 56-50. Temporary buildings and structures.

Case No. CEBDGC202200516 – OWNER: FRANK K. STIER LOCATION:514 14<sup>th</sup> STREET NORTH; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-112. Florida Building Code Adopted; amendments. Section 105 Permits 105.1 Required.

Notice has also been posted at the property of the violation, if required, and at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8<sup>th</sup> Street South, Naples FL 34102.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this 10th day of July 2023.

Vanessa Acevedo Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

State of Florida Collier County, ss. Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on July 10<sup>th</sup>, 2023, by <u>Vanessa Acevedo</u>.

Personally known x

Notary Public: \_x\_ Personally known

